2019 June

2018 March
2018 January
2016 July
2014 June
2013 May
2010 July
2008 July
2006 July
2004 June
2002 January
2001 June
2000 July
1998 July
1996 July
1994 May
1992 July
1990 June
1989 April
1988 July
1988 April

1986-87

1986 January

1985 April
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Cuba, Puerto Rico, Dominican Republic
Colorado

Texas

Finland, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Sweden
Nauvoo, Illinois (with CDT)

Brazil

Norway, Denmark

England, Scotland

Spain, Portugal

Nauvoo, Illinois

California (International Association of Jazz Educators Conference)

New York City, Queen Elizabeth II Cruise Ship, England

The Netherlands, Belgium, Germany (World Expo 2000), Switzerland, France, Italy

Russia, Finland

Germany, Netherlands, Switzerland, France
Japan, China

Norway, Sweden, Finland

Soviet Union

California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)
Belgium, France, Netherlands, Switzerland
Florida (Naje Disney Festival)

California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)

Illinois (Chicago Music Festival)
California (Naje Disney Festival)

California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)



1982 December
1982 April
1981 December
1981 April
1978 April
1977 July

1975 March

1974 February

California (Holiday Bowl)
California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)
California (Holiday Bowl)
California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)
California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)
Romania, Hungary

Southern California

Southern California

1972 731 Northwest U.S.
197172 Arizona
Artist Manager Performing Arts Management
Taylor Morris 306 Hinckley Center
801-422-3573 Provo, UT
taylor.morris@byu.edu 801-422-3576

perform@byu.edu
pam.byu.edu

Synthesis
originates in the School of Music
in the College of Fine Arts and
Communications at Brigham Young
University in Provo, Utah.
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