

Tour History 2022-23 Season Synthesis Performing Arts Management 801-422-3576 | pam.byu.edu

2019	June	Cuba, Puerto Rico, Dominican Republic	
2018	March	Colorado	
2018	January	Texas	
2016	July	Finland, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Sweden	
2014	June	Nauvoo, Illinois (with CDT)	
2013	May	Brazil	
2010	July	Norway, Denmark	
2008	July	England, Scotland	
2006	July	Spain, Portugal	
2004	June	Nauvoo, Illinois	
2002	January	California (International Association of Jazz Educators Conference)	
2001	June	New York City, Queen Elizabeth II Cruise Ship, England	
2000	July	The Netherlands, Belgium, Germany (World Expo 2000), Switzerland, France, Italy	
1998	July	Russia, Finland	
1996	July	Germany, Netherlands, Switzerland, France	
1994	May	Japan, China	
1992	July	Norway, Sweden, Finland	
1990	June	Soviet Union	
1989	April	California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)	
1988	July	Belgium, France, Netherlands, Switzerland	
1988	April	Florida (Naje Disney Festival)	
1986-87		California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)	
		Illinois (Chicago Music Festival)	
1986	January	California (Naje Disney Festival)	
1985	April	California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)	

1982 December	California (Holiday Bowl)
1982 April	California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)
1981 December	California (Holiday Bowl)
1981 April	California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)
1978 April	California (Berkeley Jazz Festival)
1977 July	Romania, Hungary
1975 March	Southern California
1974 February	Southern California
1972 731	Northwest U.S.
1971 72	Arizona

Artist Manager

Taylor Morris 801-422-3573 taylor.morris@byu.edu

Performing Arts Management

306 Hinckley Center Provo, UT 801-422-3576 perform@byu.edu pam.byu.edu

Synthesis

originates in the School of Music in the College of Fine Arts and Communications at Brigham Young University in Provo, Utah.